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Return of Steamers to which Certificates of Survey were issued, &c.—continued.
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Nameof Vessel. Tons.
Register.

Horse-
power of
Engines.

Nature of Engines.
Nature

of
Propeller.

Class of Certificate/ Remarks.

Orawaiti
Oreti
Paiaka
Patiki
Pearl
Pelham
Penguin
Peninsula
Phoenix
Piako
Pioton
Pioneer
Planet ..
Plucky ..
Progress
Rangiriri
Result
Result
Result ..
Reynolds
Rosamond
Rose Casey
Rosina ..
Rotornahana
Rotomaliana
Rotorua
Ruby
Scotchman
Sea Gull
Shag
Sir Donald
Snark
Southern Cross ..
Spray
Staffa
St. Kilda
Stormbird
Tainui
Tainui ..
Takapuna
Tarn O'Shanter ..
Tamsui
Tangihua
Tarawera

283
138

10
37

9
228
442

31
10

7
5

13
29

200
30
13

'is
462

99
21

864
139
576

32
30

120
43
10
22
7

68
180

18
4
6
8
5
8

40
SO
30
10
4
14
14

90
40
14

450
45

172
14
10
3

27
12
6

50
3

25 '45
40
22
8

20
12

160
15

250
92
5

250
14

270
3

10
16
25
70
55
10
18400'
28
22
40
14
20

265
20
13

292
16
90
15
16
8

10
256

30
25
70
25
20
80
60
12

Compound

Non-condensing

Compound
Non-condensing

Compound

Non-condensing

Compound
Non-condensing
Compound
Condensing
Compound

Screw

Paddle
Screw

Paddle
Screw

Stern-wheel ..
Paddle
Screw

Sea-going

River

Extended river
Sea-gcing

River

Extended river
River
Extended river
Sea-going
River
Extended river
River
Extended river
River
Sea-going
Extended river

Wrecked.

Late " Mold."
Launch.

Tug.
Hopper-dredge.

Launch.

Launch.
First survey in

colony.

Sea-going

Non-condensing
Extended river
River

Launch.
31
29 Condensing

Non-condensing
Compound
Won-condensing
Condensing

Extended river
River
Sea-going
River
Sea-going

Wrecked.
Launch.

139

40
174
137
41

Launch.

Compound
Non-condensing Paddle '.'.

Screw
Paddle
Screw

River
Extended river
River
Extended river
Sea-going
River
Sea-going

m

57
22

919
20

1,269
408

Compound
Non-condensing
Compound

Launch.

Left the colony.

Taupo .. • ..
Tay
Te Anau
Te Aroha
Tekapo
Terrier
Terror
Te Wae
Theodore
Timaru
Titan
Tongariro
Torea
Triumph
Tuhua
Tui
Victoria
Vivid
Waihi ..
Waihora
Waikato
Waipara
Wairarapa
Wairoa
Waitaki
Waitara
Waitoa
Waiwera
Waiwera
Wakatipu
Wakatu
Wallabi
Wareatea
Waverley
Weka
Wellington
Westland
Zephyr

1,028
50

1,544

Non-condensing
Compound
Non-condensing
Compound
Non-condensing

River
Sea-going
River
Sea-going
River

New launch.
Paddle !'.
Screw

Launch.

35
279

21
39

9
1,797

Twin-screw
Paddle
Screw
Paddle

Dredge.
Compound
Condensing
Non-condensing
Compound

Sea-going
Extended river

Tug.
Screw

55
93
16
63

1,269
61
70

1,023
48

228
11
27

Non-condensing
Compound
Non-condensing

Stern-wheel ..
Screw
Paddle
Screw

Sea-going
River
Sea-going
River
Extended river
Sea-going

Wrecked.

Compound

Non-condensing Paddle \ \
Twin-screw
Screw

River
Sea-going

Compound
Condensing
Compound
Non-condensing

Extended river
Sea-going
River

Twin-screw ..
Screw Launch.

6
1,157

75
101
288"

76
53

279
35

Compound

Compound
Condensing
Compound

Extended river
Sea-going
Sea-going

Twin-screw
Screw

Condensing
Non-condensing

Paddle
Screw River

Tug.
Launch.
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